PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4433884

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NETMARBLE GAMES CORPORATION	05/24/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NETMARBLE GAMES CORPORATION
Street Address:	20F, 300 DIGITAL-RO, GURO-GU
City:	SEOUL
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	152-848
Name:	NETMARBLE N2 INC.
Name: Street Address:	NETMARBLE N2 INC. 13TH FL., G-VALLEY BIZPLAZA, 300 DIGITAL-RO, GURO-GU
Street Address:	13TH FL., G-VALLEY BIZPLAZA, 300 DIGITAL-RO, GURO-GU

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13627292

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 626-795-9900 Email: PTO@LRRC.COM

Correspondent Name: LEWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER CHRISTIE LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 29001

Address Line 4: GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91209-9001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	070739 (407929-00002)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROSE LIU
SIGNATURE:	/ROSE LIU/
DATE SIGNED:	05/26/2017

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 042519 FRAME: 0824 source=13627292NetmarbleAsgn#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 042519 FRAME: 0825 Docket No. 070739

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NETMARBLE GAMES CORPORATION having a place of business at 20F, 300 Digital-ro, Guro-gu, Seoul, 152-848 Republic of Korea (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNOR") is the assignee of record of Patent Application No. 13/627,292, filed September 26, 2012, for an invention entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING MARBLE GAME;

AND WHEREAS, NETMARBLE GAMES CORPORATION and NETMARBLE N2 INC., having a place of business at 20F, 300 Digital-ro, Guro-gu, Seoul, 152-848 Republic of Korea and 13th Fl., G-Valley Bizplaza, 300 Digital-ro, Guro-gu, Seoul, 08379, Republic of Korea, respectively (hereafter the "CO-ASSIGNEES") would like to equally acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Application No. 13/627,292, and all the inventions therein, and ASSIGNOR is willing to enter into such assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration good and valuable considerations, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over equally to each of the CO-ASSIGNEES the entire right, title and interest in and to said **Patent Application No. 13/627,292** and all continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues and substitutes thereof, and all inventions therein, including the right to sue or otherwise bring action and to collect and receive damages therefrom, for past infringement thereof;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to CO-ASSIGNEES any and all facts known to it respecting said patent, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination, reissue and substitute applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid CO-ASSIGNEES to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set m	y hand this	24	day of	May
20 <u>17</u> .	iy nanu uns		uay oi	<u> </u>

NETMARBLE GAMES CORPORATION

Name: Byung Gyu k

Team Manager

101160704 1

PATENT REEL: 042519 FRAME: 0826

RECORDED: 05/26/2017